Market Maker Reservation Portion i.e. Issue of 61,54,000 Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10 each, at an issue price of Rs. 147 per
Equity Share for cash, aggregating to Rs. 9046.38 lakhs is hereinafter referred to as the "Net Issue". The Public Issue and Net Issue
will constitute 26.47% and 25.14% respectively of the post- issue paid-up Equity Share capital of our Company.

E. OBJECTS OF THE ISSUE

Our Company intends to utilize the Proceeds of the Issue to meet the following objects: -

Sr. No Particulars Amt (Rs. in Lacs)

1. Funding for strategic investment and acquisitions 500.00

2. Funding Capital Expenditure towards construction of factory building 2009.87

3. Funding capital expenditure towards acquisition and installation of additional plant and machinery 4520.71

4. General Corporate Purpose 1822.98
Total 8853.56

*

F. PRE-ISSUE SHAREHOLDING OF PROMOTER AND PROMOTER GROUP

Our Promoters and Promoter Group collectively holds 1,79,11,820 Equity shares of our Company aggregating to 99.51% of the pre-
issue paid-up Share Capital of our Company. Following are the details of the shareholding of the Promoters and Promoter Group, as on
date of this Prospectus: -

Sr.

No.
Names

Pre IPO Post IPO

Shares Held % Shares Held Shares Held % Shares Held
 Promoters

1. Mr. Nilesh Jitubhai Patel 17873700 99.30 17873700 73.01

 Sub Total (A)  17873700 99.30 17873700 73.01

 Promoters Group

2. Tushar Somabhai Patel 32000 0.18 32000 0.13

Vilas Transcore Limited

20

3. Mrs.  Lilaben Jitubhai Patel 6000 0.03 6000 0.02

4. Mr. Manish Patel 60 negligible 60 negligible

5. Mrs. Kamini Patel 60 negligible 60 negligible

 Sub Total (B) 38120 0.21 38120 0.16

 Grand Total (A+B) 17911820 99.51 17911820 73.17

G. SUMMARY OF FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Following are the details as per the restated financial statements for the period December 31, 2023 and financial years ended on March
31, 2023, 2022 and 2021: -

Amt. (Rs. in lakhs)

Sr.

No

Particulars December 31,

2023

March 31,

2023

March 31,

2022

March 31,

2021

1. Share Capital 1800.00 300.00 300.00 300.00

2. Net Worth 13725.33 12045.84 10023.41 8231.92

3. Total Income (Revenue from operation) 23574.56 28260.51 23302.93 13265.15

4. Profit/(loss) after tax 1679.49 2022.43 1791.49 523.42

5. Earnings per Share* 9.33 11.24 9.95 2.91